P05000160002

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Public Access System

Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H050002790253)))

Not		EFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser ng so will generate another cover sheet.	ŇŪ	្នា
To;	Division of Con Fax Number	orations (850)205-0381	HASHE FLOR	
From:	Account Name Account Number Phone Fax Number	EMPIRE CORPORATE KIT COMPANY 072450003255 (305)634-3694 (305)633-9696		СЛ СЛ

FLORIDA PROFIT CORPORATION OR P.A.

tout sweet vending corp.

Certificate of Status	energian and an
Certified Copy	1
Page Count	02
Estimated Charge	\$78.75

Electronic Filing, Menu.

Conporate Filing

Public Access Help,

EVPIRE

1014L P.02

Ð

h

Hosoco279025 Articles of Incorporation

- Article 1: Name of Corporation: TOUT SWEET VENDING CORP.
 Address of Corporation: 3451 EL PRADO AVENUE SPRING HILL, FL 34609
 Article 2: Capital Stock: The number of shares which the corporation has authorized to be outstanding at any one time is 200, with no par value.
- Article 3: REGISTERED AGENT: JANE ELLIS REGISTERED OFFICE: 8451 EL PRADO AVENUE SPRING HILL, FL 34609

*I am familiar with and hereby accept the duties and responsibilities as Register Agent for said corporation.

Signature of Registered Agent

. 2

..

CE

¥,

Article 4: The Board of Directors is: (Board of Directors is NOT REQUIRED). First listed is President, Second is Vice President, then Secretary/Treasurer.

- 1. JANE ELLIS, 3451 EL PRADO AVENUE, SPRING HILL, FL 34609
- 2. MICHAEL HASKINS, 3451 EL PRADO AVENUE, SPRING HILL, FL 34609

Article 5: The NAME and ADDRESS of the INCORPORATOR is:

JANE ELLIS 3451 EL PRADO AVENUE SPRING HILL, FL 34609

In witness whereof, I have subscribed my name:

Signature of Incorporator

H05000279025

())) td. sonp lenv o Dec Florida Department of State **Division of Corporations** Public Access System Electronic Filing Cover Sheet Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document. (((H050002759253))) Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet. TO: orvision of Corporations Pax Nomber : (850)205-0381 ៅមិន លោក ដ : PARCORP SERVICES, LPD. Account Name

Account Number : I19990000011

: (800) 603-2533

(800) 298-0461

800-603-2533 -lay problems

FLORIDA PROFIT CORPORATION OR P.A.

E&S, INC.

Certificate of Status	O
Certified Copy	
Page Count	03
Estimated Charge	\$70.00



Electronic Filing Menu

Phone

Plant Numbers

Corporate Filing

Public Access Help

- Second Request-

Dec 06 05 11:59a Parcorp Services, Ltd. 800-398-0461 June P.1



December 2, 2005

2

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: ESS, INC.

PARCORP SERVICES LTD

REF: W05000053362

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

Adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable.

The document number of the name conflict is P02000072749.

The document must contain written acceptance by the registered agent, (i.e. "I hereby am familiar with and accept the duties and responsibilities as Registered Agent.)

The registered agent must sign accepting the designation.

An effective date may be added to the Articles of Incorporation if a 2006 date is needed, otherwise the date of receipt will be the file date. A separate article must be added to the Articles of Incorporation for the effective date.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6931.

Becky McKnight

FAX Aud. #: 805000275925 P.O BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314 Dec 06 05 11:59a Parcorp Services, Ltd.

800-398-0461

in -

P.3

FILED

Fax Audit No. (((H05000275925 3)))

05 DEC -6 PM 2:05

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

STATE OF FLORIDA ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF CHULAS, INC.

FIRST: The corporate name that satisfies the requirements of Section 607.0401 is: "CHULAS, INC."

SECOND: The street address of the initial principal office of the corporation shall be 750 West 15^{th} Street, Panama City, FL 32401, and the mailing address of the corporation shall be the same.

THIRD: The corporation may engage or transact in any or all lawful activities or business permitted under the laws of the United States, the State of Florida or any other state, country, territory or nation.

FOURTH: The number of shares the corporation is authorized to issue is 1,000 shares of common stock having No Par Value per share.

FIFTH: The street address of the initial registered office of the corporation 3617 Treasure Circle, Panama City Beach, FL 32408, and the name of its initial registered agent at such address is: <u>Gregory Taylor</u>.

SIXTH: This corporation is to exist perpetually.

SEVENTH: The number of Directors constituting the initial Board of Directors of the Corporation is two (2), and the name(s) and address(es) of the person(s) whois/ are to serve as Director(s) until the first annual meeting of the Shareholders or until their successors are elected and qualify is/are:

Rita E. Taylor, 2200 Edgemont Circle, Panama City, FL 32405 Ruben Sanchez, 8322 Klondike Road, Youngstown, FL 32466

EIGHTH: The name and street address of the incorporator to these Articles of Incorporation:

David L. Surina, 931 W 75th Street, Stc. 137-317, Naperville, IL 60565

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles of Incorporation

this 13th day of May, 2005.

David L. Surina, Incorporator

Preparer Info: David L. Surina / Parcorp Services, Ltd. 931 W 75th Street, Ste. 137-317 Naperville, 1L 60565 Fax Audit No.(((H05000275925 3))) Dec 06 05 11:59a Parcorp Services, Ltd. 800-398-0461

Fax Audit No. (((H05000275925.3)))

ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT DESIGNATED IN ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

CHULAS, INC.

Acceptence by the Registered Agent as required in section 607.0501 (3) F.S.: Gregory Taylor, is familiar with and accepts the obligations provided for in Section 607.0505.

Dated: December 1, 2005

င်္ဘ ر. ----- Γ_{2} 2

Fax Audit No. (((H05000275925 3)))

p. 4